# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

CENTENNIAL PROFESSIONAL CENTER,

v.

Respondent:

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

## ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 62804

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on May 22, 2014. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

# FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 2075-25-1-25-001

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2013 actual value of the subject property.

#### **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

# DATED AND MAILED this 29th day of May 2014.

## **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Wearen workie

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Sulra a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach



PAGE 04/05

STATE OF COLORADO BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

From:

Property Tax Advisors Inc. 2 AM IO: 24 Dariush Bozorgpour 3090 S. Jamaica Ct., Suite 204 Aurora, CO 80014

To:

Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, CO 80203

Date:

Docket No.:

62804

Via Facsimile: 303-864-7719

I no longer wish to pursue this matter and request that my property tax appeal be withdrawn.

Signature: Dariush Bozorgpour